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How to use this fact sheet 

 

The NDIS Quality and Safeguards Commission 

(NDIS Commission) wrote this fact sheet. 

When you see the word ‘we’, it means the 

NDIS Commission. 

 

We wrote this fact sheet in an easy to read way.  

We use pictures to explain some ideas.  

 

We have written some words in bold. 

This means the letters are thicker and darker. 

We explain what these words mean.  

 

This Easy Read fact sheet is a summary  

of some information in a video. 

This means it only includes the most 

important information.  

 

You can find the videos on our website. 

www.ndiscommission.gov.au/workerresources 

 

You can ask for help to read this fact sheet.  

A friend, family member or support person 

may be able to help you.  

  

http://www.ndiscommission.gov.au/workerresources
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What is the flu? 

 

Influenza (the flu) is a virus that can: 

• spread quickly 

• make you very sick.  

 When you catch the flu, you might have: 

 

• trouble breathing 

 

• a fever 

 

• chills 

 

• pain in your joints and muscles 

 

• a headache. 
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You might also feel very tired.  

 
If people with disability have the flu, they are 

more at risk of: 

 

• going to hospital 

 

• getting very sick. 

 

People with disability who live in homes with 

other people with disability are more at risk 

of getting the flu.  
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How can you stay safe from the flu? 

 A vaccine is medicine that: 

 

• helps you fight a virus if you come in 

contact with it 

 

• can stop you getting very sick from 

the virus. 

 

People with disability are encouraged to 

get the Influenza (flu) vaccine so they don’t get 

very sick. 

 

But you must give consent to get the vaccine. 

When you give your consent, you say it’s okay 

to do something. 

 

If you have someone who makes decisions for 

you, they can give their consent for you to get 

the Influenza (flu) vaccine. 
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Who can help you get the flu vaccine? 

 

People who support you can help you get 

the Influenza (flu) vaccine. 

 People who support you can be: 

 

• NDIS workers 

 

• health care workers 

 

• family members or friends 

 

• other supports and services. 
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